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Name  Address  Contact Information  Appointed by  Term Expires 
Director  
Dean Cameron 

Idaho Dept. of Insurance 
700 W. State Street, 3rd Floor 
Boise, ID  83720 

T: (208) 334‐4206 
Fax: (208) 334‐4398 
Dean.Cameron@doi.idaho.gov  
Kelly.Grady@doi.idaho.gov 

Ex Officio 
 

 
‐‐ 

Ted Epperly, M.D. 
Chair 

Family Medicine Residency of Idaho 
777 N Raymond Street 
Boise, ID  83704 

T: (208) 954‐8744 
Ted.Epperly@fmridaho.org  
Michelle.Robin@fmridaho.org 

Director Deal 
(physician)  
 

March 2017 

Chris Pickford 
Vice‐Chair 
 

Boise School District 
1104 N. 18th St. 
Boise, ID  83702 

T:  (208) 863‐5260 (cell) 
Chris.Pickford@boiseschools.org  

Director Deal 
(business 
community) 

 
March 2018 

Norm Varin  Director, Government Affairs 
PacificSource Health Plans 
408 E. Parkcenter Blvd, Suite 100 
Boise, ID 83706 

T: (208) 333‐1571 
Norm.Varin@pacificsource.com 

Director Cameron 
(TPA 
representative) 

 
March 2018 

Christine Hahn, M.D. 
 
 
 

Division of Public Health 
PTC 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho  83720‐0036 

T: (208)334‐5939 
HahnC@dhw.idaho.gov 

Dept. of Health and 
Welfare 

 
‐‐ 

Brian Fellner  Chief Financial Officer, Blue Cross of Idaho 
P.O. Box 7408 
Boise, ID  83707 

T: (208)331‐7366 
bfellner@bcidaho.com  
DSchildan@bcidaho.com 

Acting Director 
Donovan 
(health carrier) 

 
March 2017 

Mike Hodge  Director of Employee Benefits for  
Albertsons LLC & New Albertsons Inc. 
250 E. Parkcenter Blvd. 
Boise, ID  83706 

T:  (208) 395‐4864 
Mike.Hodge@albertsons.com 
Stacey.Mccullough@albertsons.com 

Director Deal 
(business 
community) 

 
March 2017 

Richard Rainey, M.D. 
 

Medical Director, The Regence Group 
1211 W Myrtle  
Boise, ID   83702 

T:  (208) 333‐7850 
Fax:  (208) 395‐7709 
Rrainey@regence.com 

Director Deal 
(health carrier) 

 
March 2016 

Senator Fred Martin 
 

Idaho Senate 
3672 Tumbleweed Place 
Boise, ID 83713 

T: 208‐447‐9000 
W:  208‐332‐1407 
Fmartin@senate.idaho.gov 

Idaho Senate   
December 2016 

Representative Jeff 
Thompson  

Idaho House of Representatives 
1739 Peggy’s Lane 
Idaho Falls, ID  83402 

T: (208)681‐4310 
Jthompson@house.idaho.gov  

Idaho House of 
Representatives 

 
December 2016 
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